
2026 Southern University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-1   Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (47), Opp (60)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Miracle-Tilford (3), Totals (3), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-20), Miracle-Tilford (14-14),
Jennings (4-4), Hinds (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Mitchell, Abigail .385 10-10 26 6 10 1 1 1 11 16 .615 1 1 4 0 .400 2 0 0-0 61 3 3 .955
24 White, Prestaisha .375 9-8 24 5 9 1 2 1 6 17 .708 0 0 3 0 .375 0 0 1-1 8 20 3 .903
12 Clark, Laila .333 8-8 21 5 7 0 1 2 11 15 .714 1 0 2 0 .348 1 0 0-0 9 2 2 .846
27 Manganello, Kira .308 10-9 13 1 4 1 0 0 3 5 .385 4 4 4 0 .545 1 0 1-1 13 7 3 .870
97 Miracle-Tilford, Keira .267 10-10 30 7 8 2 1 1 1 15 .500 1 0 3 0 .290 0 0 0-0 33 3 2 .947
19 Astran, Izabell .261 9-7 23 3 6 3 0 0 2 9 .391 0 0 7 0 .261 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
2 Wallace, Ava .200 10-10 25 8 5 0 3 0 4 11 .440 4 0 4 0 .290 2 0 1-2 11 21 9 .780
3 George, Asia .100 10-9 20 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .100 1 1 4 0 .174 1 0 1-1 10 2 2 .857
42 Jennings, Jordynn 1.000 6-1 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 1.000 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
7 Maldonado, Katiana .625 6-4 8 6 5 0 0 0 1 5 .625 1 0 0 0 .667 0 1 3-3 7 2 1 .900
8 Schell, Calli .375 6-5 8 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .375 2 0 1 0 .500 0 1 3-3 6 0 0 1.000
10 Williams, Rhion .333 3-1 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 3 1.000 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
9 Massey, Jaicee .231 7-5 13 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .231 0 0 2 0 .231 0 0 2-3 9 1 0 1.000
00 Burton, Ariel .100 7-2 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 0 0 1 0 .100 0 0 1-1 2 1 1 .750
1 Clark, Madison .000 5-0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
99 Richard, Darbie .000 6-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 3 1 1 .800
16 Hinds, Hayley .000 4-4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 5 1 .857
22 Rogers, Emma .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
5 Boring, Kayhlen .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Leal, Karyme .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Zabala, Aaliyah .000 6-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
4 Parker, Chakirrious .000 4-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 4 1 .800
Totals .273 10-10 245 50 67 8 9 5 40 108 .441 18 8 40 1 .335 7 2 14-16 181 81 30 .897
Opponents .302 10-10 265 66 80 10 6 4 55 114 .430 24 6 33 0 .368 4 8 14-16 181 71 16 .940

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 George, Asia 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
T
M Tm 0.00 0-0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
42 Jennings, Jordynn 1.87 2-1 6 1 0 0-0 1 15.0 12 7 4 4 7 0 1 1 .203 2 2 0 2 1
20 Zabala, Aaliyah 3.86 2-1 7 2 0 0-0 0 16.1 17 9 9 6 12 3 1 1 .288 1 2 0 1 4
16 Hinds, Hayley 4.94 0-1 5 3 0 0-0 0 11.1 17 14 8 6 7 2 1 1 .321 3 0 0 1 2
4 Parker, Chakirrious 5.25 2-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 12.0 23 18 9 4 4 2 2 0 .348 2 0 0 0 1
22 Rogers, Emma 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 8 12 9 3 3 3 0 1 .348 2 1 0 0 0
24 White, Prestaisha 14.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 .600 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.10 6-4 27 10 0 0 1 60.1 80 66 44 24 33 10 6 4 .302 11 6 0 4 8
Opponents 4.06 4-6 18 10 4 0 0 60.1 67 50 35 18 40 8 9 5 .273 4 8 0 7 2



2026 Southern University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Massey, Jaicee 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Clark, Madison 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Schell, Calli 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Zabala, Aaliyah 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Rogers, Emma 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Jennings, Jordynn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
10 Williams, Rhion 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Mitchell, Abigail 67 61 3 3 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
97 Miracle-Tilford, Keira 38 33 3 2 .947 0 14 0 1.000 3 0
24 White, Prestaisha 31 8 20 3 .903 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Maldonado, Katiana 10 7 2 1 .900 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Manganello, Kira 23 13 7 3 .870 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 George, Asia 14 10 2 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hinds, Hayley 7 1 5 1 .857 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Clark, Laila 13 9 2 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Parker, Chakirrious 5 0 4 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Richard, Darbie 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Wallace, Ava 41 11 21 9 .780 0 0 0 — 0 0
00 Burton, Ariel 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Astran, Izabell 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Leal, Karyme 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Boring, Kayhlen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 292 181 81 30 .897 3 20 0 1.000 3 0
Opponents 268 181 71 16 .940 4 21 4 .840 6 0


